

## Marc Corsi, CAC President, announces Seidor Opentrends as Digital Technology Partner for the CAC LRV America's Cup Event

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, UNITED STATES, September 11, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- Marc Corsi, President of the Catalan American Council, has announced an exclusive partnership with Seidor Opentrends for the upcoming Catalan American Council La Roca Village Race Day. Opentrends will serve as the Digital Technology Partner for the event at the coveted 37th America's Cup in Barcelona this September.

Seidor Opentrends, an organization pushing the frontier of technology, focuses on various solutions. With an extensive pedigree in software



development, data analytics, and cloud computing, Seidor Opentrends is set to be a unique and innovative partner for the Catalan American Council: "This partnership embodies our mission to drive innovation across industries. We're excited to bring our digital expertise to the America's Cup, showcasing how technology can enhance both sport and international collaboration." said Xavi Buscalla, Opentrends Inc. CEO.

In line with the Mission of the Transatlantic Bridge Program, Opentrends and the Catalan-American Council seek to build transatlantic relations between Barcelona and the United States. As a dynamic and inventive Tech Services and Solutions leader, Opentrends is the perfect Digital Technology partner for the CAC.

"In a sport where winning happens through engineering marvels and cutting-edge technological solutions, we find Seidor Opentrends the perfect Digital Technology Partner," said CAC President Marc Corsi. "Having worked with champions in previous America's Cups, I know that Seidor Opentrends and their ethos are congruent to that of a winning sailing team. We are excited to

work and develop our partnership with Seidor Opentrends throughout the America's Cup and beyond."

Ivan Kiryakin Catalan American Council +1 415-985-5277 email us here



Xavi Buscalla, Seidor Opentrends Founder and CEO

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/742457858

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.